
S.No. 

1. 

The following candidates have been found eligible by admission committee for 
provisional admission (Visit the Admission Portal (htps:/adnissions,univrajorg) 
in M.Sc. Biotechnology (Semester-I) for the session 2025-2026. Kindly read the 
instructions carefully for document verification. 

2. 

3. 
4. 

5. 
6 

7. 

9. 

| S.No. 
1 

2. 

3. 
4 

5. 

41124 

8. 33220 

37584 

Form No, Name 

37966 
27579 

36820 
47273 

|33184 

43606 

Form No. 
44484 

26998 

39552 

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY 
UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR 

36521 

" Provisional Merit List for Session 2025-2026 
M.Sc. Biotechnologv Semester-I 

39762 

Document verification from 08" to 10h July, 2025 

SEEMA JAIN 
JYOTI SONWAL 

PAWAN NAGAR 
POONAM KUSHWAH 

1" Merit List Unreserved 

KAVITA SINGH GURJAR 
HEMSHIKHA 
ADITYA GUPTA 
NISHA PANDIA 

MUMAL CHAUHAN 

Name 

ROHIT KUMAR YADAV 
MANISH 
SWATI CHOUDHARY 

ANJALI 
EKTA ROLANIA 

Father's Name 

AMOLAK CHAND JAIN 
SHIMBHU DAYAL 

SONWAL 

1" Merit List Category-0BC 

BHOJRAJ NAGAR 
YOGENDRA SINGH 
KUSHWAH 
NAVAL SINGH GURJAR 
HEMANT CHOUDHARY 
KAPOOR KUMAR GUPTA 
PURUSHOTAM PANDIA 
MANOJ KUMAR 
CHAUHAN 

Father's Name 
JAY RAM YADAV 
RAMESH KUMAR 
MOHAN LAL CHOUDHARY 
SURESH KUMAR ROLANIA 
KRISHAN KUMAR 

HEAD 

Category 

EWS 

JAIPUR 

SC 

OBC 
UR 

MBC 
OBC 
UR 
UR 

17/28 

EWS 

Departament of Botany 
University of ltajasthan 

Net Score 

69.462 
68.3 

68.025 
67.793 

67.699 
67.126 
66.923 
66.266 
65.631 

Net Score 
64.866 
64.032 
63.86 

63.632 
63.57 



S.No. Form No. 
1. 40755 
2. 47953 
3. 29836 
4. 4015I 

S.No. 
1. 

S.No 
1. 

2, 
3 

2 

Form No. 

3. 

Form No. 
46034 
34972 

S.No Form No. 

43905 

35814 
29464 

Name 
DEEPRAJ SINGHALORIYA 

33168 SHEFALI SINGH 

1" Merit List Category-SC 

RAVI KUMAR BAIRWA 
REENA VERMA 
SUMAN VERMA 

Name 

Name 
MUSKAN SHARMA 
KOMAL SHARMA 
KAMLESHWAR SHARMA 

1" Merit List Category-MBC 

Important instructions: 

Name 

VISHNU MEENA 
YACHANA MAHAR 

Father's Name 
SAIMAL SINGH ALORIYA 
JAIRAM BAIRWA 

44740 ASHISH KUMAR MEENA 

SITA RAM REGAR 
PURAN MAL VERMA 

1 Merit List Category-EWS 

Father's Name 
VIJENDER KUMAR 

1" Merit List Category-ST 

Father's Name 
RAJESH MISHRA 
CHHOTU RAM SHARMA 
RAJENDRA KUMAR SHARMA 

Father's Name 
MAHENDRA KUMAR MEENA 
MUKESH MEENA 
PARDOSH LAL MEENA 

S. Last date of fee submission is 10/07/2025. 

Net Score 
61.821 
59.399 
58.577 
57.946 

Net Score 
62.181 

Net Score 
65.5 

HEAD 

61.84 
60.29 

Net Score 
63.064 

57.711 

1. Students are asked to produce the documents for verification in the department from 08 
07-2025 to 10-07-2025 (11:00 AM to 02:00 PM). They must bring their original 
documents (all marksheets X, XII and Graduation years), weightage certificate, caste 
certificate, TC, CC from last attended institute as a regular student, certificate for any fee 
relaxation duly attested by authorised signatories). 

54.821 

2. Validity of OBC (NCL), EWS, and MBC certificates will be as per rules of Govt. of 
Rajasthan. 

3. For creation of ABC ID, the mobile number used should be linked to student's Aadhar 
card. 

4. Fee will be deposited after successful document verification and submission of ABC ID 
from July 08 July to 10 July, 2025 through online mode. 

Departoent of Botany 
iversity of lRajasthas 

JAIPUP 



certificate, TC, CC from last attended institute as a regular student, certificate for any fee relaxation duly attested by authorised signatories). 
2. Validity of OBC (NCL), EWS, and MBC certificates will be as per rules of Govt. of Rajasthan. 
3. For creation of ABC ID, the mobile number used should be linked to student's Aadhar card. 
4. Fee will be deposited after successful document verification and submission of ABC ID 

from July 08 July to 10 July, 2025 through online mode. 
5. Last date of fee submission is 10/07/2025. 

6. Merit list is purely provisional. It does not guarantee the final admission. 

Instructions for Candidates to Deposit the Admission Fee 

1. Visit the Admission Portal (https://admissions.univraj.org) 
2. Click on URATPG-2025 

3. Click on Pay Admission Fee 

4. Enter Form no. and Date of Birth 

5. Admission Fee Amount will be populated 

6. Enter ABC ID (Creation of ABC ID 'Academic Bank of Credits' is mandatory at the time of 

deposit of Admission Fee) 

7. Procced for Paymcnt 

8. Make Payment Online 

9. Download the Reccipt and Submit it to the Department 

Note: For any objection, kindly report to the Department within 24 hrs. From the date of display 
of merit list 

Convener, Admission Committee 

Dl125 

Head of the Department 

HEAD 
Department of Botany 
University of Itajasthan 

JAIPUR 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

