

# **DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY** <u>UNIVERSITY</u> OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR

# Ist Provisional Merit List for Session 2025-2026 M.Sc. Biotechnology Semester-I

The following candidates have been found eligible by admission committee for provisional admission (Visit the Admission Portal (https://admissions.univraj.org) in M.Sc. Biotechnology (Semester-I) for the session 2025-2026. Kindly read the instructions carefully for document verification.

## Document verification from 08th to 10th July, 2025

#### 1st Merit List Unreserved

S.No.	Form No.	Name	Father's Name	Category	Net Score
1.	41124	SEEMA JAIN	AMOLAK CHAND JAIN	EWS	69.462
2.	37584	JYOTI SONWAL	SHIMBHU DAYAL SONWAL	SC	68.3
3.	37966	PAWAN NAGAR	BHOJRAJ NAGAR	OBC	68.025
4.	27579	POONAM KUSHWAH	YOGENDRA SINGH KUSHWAH	UR	67.793
5.	36820	KAVITA SINGH GURJAR	NAVAL SINGH GURJAR	MBC	67.699
6.	47273	HEMSHIKHA	HEMANT CHOUDHARY	OBC	67.126
7.	33184	ADITYA GUPTA	KAPOOR KUMAR GUPTA	UR	66,923
8.	33220	NISHA PANDIA	PURUSHOTAM PANDIA	UR	66.266
9.	43606	MUMAL CHAUHAN	MANOJ KUMAR CHAUHAN	EWS	65.631

#### 1st Merit List Category-OBC

S.No.	Form No.	Name	Father's Name	Net Score
1.	44484	ROHIT KUMAR YADAV	JAY RAM YADAV	64.866
2.	26998	MANISH	RAMESH KUMAR	64.032
3.	39552	SWATI CHOUDHARY	MOHAN LAL CHOUDHARY	63.86
4.	36521	EKTA ROLANIA	SURESH KUMAR ROLANIA	63.632
5.	39762	ANJALI	KRISHAN KUMAR	63.57

HEAD

Department of Botany University of Rajasthan JAIPUR

### 1st Merit List Category-SC

S.No.	Form No.	Name	Father's Name	Net Score
1.	40755	DEEPRAJ SINGH ALORIYA	SAIMAL SINGH ALORIYA	61.821
2.	47953	RAVI KUMAR BAIRWA	JAIRAM BAIRWA	59.399
3.	29836	REENA VERMA	SITA RAM REGAR	58.577
4.	40151	SUMAN VERMA	PURAN MAL VERMA	57.946

#### 1st Merit List Category-MBC

ON D				
S.No. Form No. Nat	ne Father's Name	Net Score		
33168 SHEFALI SINGE	VIJENDER KUMAR	62.181		

#### 1st Merit List Category-EWS

S.No	Form No.	Name	Father's Name	Net Score
1.	46034	MUSKAN SHARMA	RAJESH MISHRA	65.5
2.	34972	KOMAL SHARMA	CHHOTU RAM SHARMA	61.84
3.	43905	KAMLESHWAR SHARMA	RAJENDRA KUMAR SHARMA	60.29

### 1st Merit List Category-ST

S.No	Form No.	Name	Father's Name	Net Score
1.	35814	VISHNU MEENA	MAHENDRA KUMAR MEENA	63.064
2.	29464	YACHANA MAHAR	MUKESH MEENA	57.711
3.	44740	ASHISH KUMAR MEENA	PARDOSH LAL MEENA	54.821

#### Important instructions:

- Students are asked to produce the documents for verification in the department from 08-07-2025 to 10-07-2025 (11:00 AM to 02:00 PM). They must bring their original documents (all marksheets X, XII and Graduation years), weightage certificate, caste certificate, TC, CC from last attended institute as a regular student, certificate for any fee relaxation duly attested by authorised signatories).
- Validity of OBC (NCL), EWS, and MBC certificates will be as per rules of Govt. of Rajasthan.
- For creation of ABC ID, the mobile number used should be linked to student's Aadhar card.
- Fee will be deposited after successful document verification and submission of ABC ID from July 08 July to 10 July, 2025 through online mode.

Last date of fee submission is 10/07/2025.

Department of Botany iniversity of Rajasthan JAIPUR certificate, TC, CC from last attended institute as a regular student, certificate for any fee relaxation duly attested by authorised signatories).

 Validity of OBC (NCL), EWS, and MBC certificates will be as per rules of Govt. of Rajasthan.

- For creation of ABC ID, the mobile number used should be linked to student's Aadhar card.
- Fee will be deposited after successful document verification and submission of ABC ID from July 08 July to 10 July, 2025 through online mode.
- 5. Last date of fee submission is 10/07/2025.
- 6. Merit list is purely provisional. It does not guarantee the final admission.

#### Instructions for Candidates to Deposit the Admission Fee

- 1. Visit the Admission Portal (https://admissions.univraj.org)
- 2. Click on URATPG-2025
- 3. Click on Pay Admission Fee
- 4. Enter Form no. and Date of Birth
- 5. Admission Fee Amount will be populated
- 6. Enter ABC ID (Creation of ABC ID 'Academic Bank of Credits' is mandatory at the time of deposit of Admission Fee)
- 7. Proceed for Payment
- Make Payment Online
- 9. Download the Receipt and Submit it to the Department

Note: For any objection, kindly report to the Department within 24 hrs. From the date of display of merit list

Convener, Admission Committee

Head of the Department

HEAD

Department of Botany University of Rajasthan JAIPUR